Dimensions
DC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applications
IAS01 Series
NATURAL
CONVECTION1W
Models & Ratings
Model Number(4,5) Input Voltage Output Voltage
Input Current(1) Output Current Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency(2)
No Load Full Load Minimum Maximum
IAS0105D05
5V
(4.5-5.5 V)
±5 V 5mA 244mA ±10mA ±100mA ±1200µF 82%
IAS0105D09 ±9 V 12mA 241mA ±6mA ±56mA ±470µF 83%
IAS0105D12 ±12 V 12mA 241mA ±5mA ±42mA ±220µF 83%
IAS0105D15 ±15 V 18mA 241mA ±4mA ±34mA ±220µF 83%
IAS0105D24 ±24 V 18mA 241mA ±3mA ±21mA ±100µF 85%
IAS0112D05
12V
(10.8 - 13.2V)
±5 V 8mA 107mA ±10mA ±100mA ±1200µF 82%
IAS0112D09 ±9 V 8mA 106mA ±6mA ±56mA ±470µF 83%
IAS0112D12 ±12 V 8mA 106mA ±5mA ±42mA ±220µF 83%
IAS0112D15 ±15 V 8mA 106mA ±4mA ±34mA ±220µF 83%
IAS0112D24 ±24 V 8mA 103mA ±3 m ±21mA ±100µF 85%
IAS0115D15 15V (13.5-16.5V) ±15 V 8mA 85mA ±4mA ±34mA ±220µF 83%
IAS0124D05
24 V
(21.6-26.4V)
±5 V 8mA 55mA ±10mA ±100mA ±1200µF 82%
IAS0124D09 ±9 V 8mA 55mA ±6 m ±56mA ±470µF 83%
IAS0124D12 ±12 V 8mA 55mA ±5mA ±42mA ±220µF 83%
IAS0124D15 ±15 V 8mA 55mA ±4mA ±34mA ±220 F 83%
IAS0124D24 ±24 V 8mA 53mA ±3mA ±21mA ±100µF 85%
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Typical value at full load.
3. Standard tube quantity = 32
4. For tape & reel option add suffix -TR. Reel quantity = 500

Minimum Load 10 %
Line Regulation ±1.2 % Per ±1% change of input voltage
Load Regulation -7.5 8 % See Load Regulation curves
Ripple and Noise 30 (50) 75 (100) mV pk-pk 20 MHz bandwidth, measured using 0.1µF capacitor,
(±24 VDC output models)
Short Circuit Protection     Continuous, with auto recovery
Maximum Capacitive Load     See Models and Ratings table
Temperature Coefficient ±0.02 %/°C Full load
Input
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage 4.5 26.4 VDC See models and ratings table
Input Reflected Ripple 15/30 63 mA pk-pk Through 4.7µH inductor and 220µF capacitor, 5V input/other models
Input Surge -0.7
9
VDC
IAS0105 for max 1s
18 IAS0112 for max 1s
21 IAS0115 for max 1s
30 IAS0124 for max 1s
Input Current     See models and ratings table